89The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or
available online at www.avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.
L
H
S S
W2
W1
68 10

CASE DIMENSIONS: 	 millimeters (inches)
MARKING
HOW TO ORDER
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
C, N CASEB CASE
C CASE N CASEB CASE
Code EIA Code EIA Metric L W1 W2 H S
B 1210 3528-21 3.50 ± 0.20
(0.138 ± 0.008)
2.80 ± 0.20
(0.110 ± 0.008)
2.20 ± 0.10
(0.087 ± 0.004)
1.90 ± 0.20
(0.075 ± 0.008)
0.80 ± 0.20
(0.031 ± 0.008)
C 2312 6032-27 6.00 ± 0.20
(0.236 ± 0.008)
3.20 ± 0.20
(0.126 ± 0.008)
2.20 ± 0.10
(0.087 ± 0.004)
2.50 ± 0.20
(0.098 ± 0.008)
1.30 ± 0.20
(0.051 ± 0.008)
N 2917 7343-30 7.30 ± 0.20
(0.287 ± 0.008)
4.30 ± 0.20
(0.169 ± 0.008)
2.40 ± 0.10
(0.094 ± 0.004)
2.80 ± 0.20
(0.110 ±0.008)
1.30 ± 0.20
(0.051 ± 0.008)
F91
Type
1A
Rated
Voltage
M
Tolerance
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
C
Case
Size
See
table
above

Packaging
See Tape & Reel
Packaging Section
107
Capacitance Code
pF code: 1st two
digits represent
significant figures,
3rd digit represents
multiplier (number of
zeros to follow)
LEAD-FREE COMPATIBLE
COMPONENT
Category Temperature Range: -55 to +125°C
Rated Temperature: +85°C
Capacitance  Tolerance: ±20%, ±10% at 120Hz
Dissipation Factor: Refer to next page
ESR 100kHz: Refer to next page
Leakage Current: After 1 minute’s application of rated voltage, leakage current at 20°C
is not more than 0.01CV or 0.5μA, whichever is greater.

Rated
Voltage
(V)
DCL
(μA)
DF
@ 120Hz
(%)
ESR
@ 100kHz
(mΩ)
100kHz RMS Current (mA)
MSL
25ºC 85ºC 125ºC
4 Volt
F910G157#CC C 150 4 6.0 12 250 663 597 265 1
F910G227#CC C 220 4 8.8 12 250 663 597 265 1
F910G337#NC N 330 4 13.2 10 100 1225 1102 490 1
F910G477#NC N 470 4 18.8 16 100 1225 1102 490 1
F910G687#NC N 680 4 27.2 18 100 1225 1102 490 1
6.3 Volt
F910J107#CC C 100 6.3 6.3 8 250 663 597 265 1
F910J157#CC C 150 6.3 9.5 12 250 663 597 265 1
F910J227#CC C 220 6.3 13.9 14 250 663 597 265 1
F910J227#NC N 220 6.3 13.9 10 100 1225 1102 490 1
F910J337#NC N 330 6.3 20.8 14 100 1225 1102 490 1
F910J477#NC N 470 6.3 29.6 16 100 1225 1102 490 1
10 Volt
F911A476#BA B 47 10 4.7 8 500 412 371 165 1
F911A686#CC C 68 10 6.8 8 300 606 545 242 1
F911A107#CC C 100 10 10.0 10 250 663 597 265 1
F911A157#NC N 150 10 15.0 10 100 1225 1102 490 1
F911A227#NC N 220 10 22.0 12 100 1225 1102 490 3
F911A337#NC N 330 10 33.0 18 100 1225 1102 490 3
16 Volt
F911C226#BA B 22 16 3.5 8 950 299 269 120 1
F911C336#BA B 33 16 5.3 8 950 299 269 120 1
F911C336#CC C 33 16 5.3 6 400 524 472 210 1
F911C476#NC N 47 16 7.6 6 150 1000 900 400 1
F911C107#NC N 100 16 16 10 100 1225 1102 490 3
20 Volt
F911D156#CC C 15 20 3 6 450 494 445 198 1
F911D336#NC N 33 20 6.6 6 200 866 779 346 1
F911D476#NC N 47 20 9.4 8 200 866 779 346 1
25 Volt
F911E106#CC C 10 25 2.5 6 450 494 445 198 1
F911E226#NC N 22 25 5.5 6 200 866 779 346 1
F911E336#NC N 33 25 8.3 8 200 866 779 346 1
F911E476#NC N 47 25 11.8 8 250 775 697 310 1
35 Volt
F911V685#CC C 6.8 35 2.4 6 600 428 385 171 1
F911V106#NC N 10 35 3.5 6 300 707 636 283 1
F911V156#NC N 15 35 5.3 6 300 707 636 283 1
F911V226#NC N 22 35 7.7 8 300 707 636 283 1
#: "M" for ±20% tolerance, "K" for ± 10% tolerance.
Moisture Sensitivity Level (MSL) is defined according to J-STD-020.
F91 Series
Low ESR, Resin-Molded Chip J-Lead